Fuel price increased by 5% – – (40) 193

decreased by 5% – – 70 (193)

(f) Market price risk

 Market price risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of the Group’s financial instruments will fluctuate because
of changes in market prices (other than interest or exchange rates).

 The Group is exposed to equity price risk arising from its investment in quoted equity instruments. The quoted equity
instruments outside Malaysia are listed on Toronto Venture Exchange in Canada. On 1 January 2016, these instruments
were classified as financial assets at FVOCI under the requirements of MFRS 9 Financial Instruments. Prior to 1 January
2016, these instruments were classified as available-for-sale investment securities.

ANNUAL REPORT
2016

175

MALAYSIA SMELTING CORPORATION BERHAD (43072-A)

noteS to the finanCial StatementS (cont’d)
for the financial year ended 31 December 2016

36. Financial risk management objectives and policies (cont’d)

(f) Market price risk (cont’d)

 The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in the share price, with all other variables
held constant, of the Group’s profit or loss net of tax and equity at the reporting date:

   2016   2015
Increase/

(Decrease)
in profit

net of tax

Increase/
(Decrease)

in equity

Increase/
(Decrease)

in profit
net of tax

Increase/
(Decrease)

in equity
RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Share price increased by 5% – 890 121 520

decreased by 5% – (890) (121) (520)

(g) Capital management

 The Group’s policy is to maintain a strong capital base so as to maintain investor, creditor and market confidence and
to sustain future development of the various core businesses. The Group allocates the amount of capital in proportion
to risk, manages the capital structure and makes adjustments to it in the light of changes in economic conditions and
the risk characteristic of the underlying assets. In order to maintain or adjust the capital structure, the Group may adjust
the amount of dividends paid to shareholders, return capital to shareholders, issue new shares, sell assets or increase